

Västra Hamnen Corporate Finance initiates coverage of Precise Biometrics

Västra Hamnen Corporate Finance (Västra Hamnen), an independent securities firm specializing in financial advisory services, will initiate coverage of Precise Biometrics (Precise), a pioneer in biometrics and cybersecurity.

The initial analysis of Precise Biometrics will be published in the second half of February, shortly after the company's fourth-quarter earnings report. As part of the coverage, Västra Hamnen's analyst Martin Dominique will interview Precise Biometrics' CEO, Joakim Nydemark, in connection with the earnings release.

As Precise begins its collaboration with Västra Hamnen, the company is ending its partnership with Redeye, which previously covered Precise.

Contacts

Joakim Nydemark, CEO

E-mail: joakim.nydemark@precisebiometrics.com

About Us

Precise Biometrics AB (publ) ("Precise"), is a global pioneer biometrics and cybersecurity. The biometric recognition solution suite today includes fingerprint, face, and palm recognition algorithm products along with turnkey solutions for visitor management (YOUNiQ Visit by EastCoast) and biometric access management (YOUNiQ Access).

Precise's premium biometric recognition solutions is used in mobiles, laptops, security tokens and smart looks, as well as automotive applications for in-car payments, driver authentication, and personalized settings and access. Precise also offer visitor management and physical biometric access control solutions.

Precise operates through two business units, Digital Identity and Biometric Technologies, and the company has offices in Lund (HQ) and Stockholm, Sweden, Potsdam NY, USA, Seoul, South Korea, Taipei, Taiwan, and Shanghai, China. Precise is a public company with shares listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (PREC). Learn more at www.precisebiometrics.com.

Attachments

Västra Hamnen Corporate Finance initiates coverage of Precise Biometrics